
2020 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-13   Conf: 0-0Home: 3-1Away: 1-4Neutral: 6-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (144), Opp (130)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Greenwood (4), Chung (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-50), Chung (10-
12), Greenwood (10-12), Harris (10-14), Roby (8-8), Felder (1-2), Schindler (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Greenwood, Cassady .386 19-15 44 7 17 3 0 1 7 23 .523 6 0 13 0 .460 0 0 2-2 40 7 0 1.000
77 Greenwood, Carmyn .373 22-22 67 9 25 3 0 2 8 34 .507 3 2 16 0 .417 0 2 4-6 24 1 1 .962
23 Wolfe, Jordyn .324 19-12 34 3 11 2 1 0 3 15 .441 2 2 6 0 .395 0 0 0-1 12 0 1 .923
33 Funke, Celene .289 23-23 76 12 22 1 3 1 9 32 .421 4 1 14 0 .333 0 3 13-13 34 2 0 1.000
1 Newman, Maddy .265 23-23 68 13 18 0 1 0 6 20 .294 9 1 15 0 .359 0 1 8-9 52 28 7 .920
8 Roby, Taylor .262 23-23 61 10 16 1 0 7 16 38 .623 15 0 24 0 .408 0 1 0-0 3 20 0 1.000
10 Servi, Jenna .259 23-23 58 9 15 3 0 0 0 18 .310 0 1 2 0 .271 0 1 4-4 29 39 2 .971
14 Ferguson, Caitlin .215 23-23 65 7 14 0 1 2 7 22 .338 4 2 22 0 .282 0 2 1-1 32 39 2 .973
19 Ciaccio, Madison .400 8-3 10 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .600 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 15 1 2 .889
11 Felder, Taja .231 15-3 13 0 3 2 0 0 1 5 .385 0 0 4 1 .231 0 0 0-0 6 4 0 1.000
27 Ornelas, Elana .154 20-12 13 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 2 1 5 0 .313 0 1 1-1 74 5 3 .963
2 Butler, Charley .129 20-11 31 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .161 0 0 10 0 .129 0 2 4-4 12 0 1 .923
21 Mayo, Eden .100 13-8 10 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 1 5 5 0 .438 0 0 0-0 49 0 4 .925
37 Chung, Rebecca .083 16-15 36 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .111 2 0 11 3 .132 0 1 0-0 50 4 2 .964
4 Schindler, Riley .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
3 Carver, Lexi .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
Totals .262 23-23 591 75 155 19 6 13 65 225 .381 49 16 153 4 .335 0 14 37-41 441 161 26 .959
Opponents .260 23-23 573 92 149 22 2 11 81 208 .363 58 11 90 4 .336 6 14 20-25 448 169 23 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Roby, Taylor 2.00 5-7 17 11 7 1-0 0 73.2 63 34 21 26 44 8 1 2 .225 1 7 0 2 9
12 Harris, Chardonnay 4.00 5-6 14 12 4 1-0 1 56.0 61 38 32 16 38 10 1 7 .275 1 2 0 2 4
11 Felder, Taja 6.36 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 10 10 12 4 3 0 2 .341 3 1 0 0 1
7 Schindler, Paige 8.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 6 6 1 3 1 0 0 .350 0 1 0 2 0
17 Hudson, Payton 21.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.48 10-13 42 23 11 2 1 147.0 149 92 73 58 90 22 2 11 .260 5 11 0 6 14
Opponents 2.95 13-10 39 23 10 4 2 149.1 155 75 63 49 153 19 6 13 .262 4 16 0 0 14



2020 University of Louisville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Greenwood, Cassady 47 40 7 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 4 0
33 Funke, Celene 36 34 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Roby, Taylor 23 3 20 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
11 Felder, Taja 10 6 4 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Carver, Lexi 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Schindler, Riley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schindler, Paige 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Ferguson, Caitlin 73 32 39 2 .973 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Servi, Jenna 70 29 39 2 .971 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Chung, Rebecca 56 50 4 2 .964 0 10 2 .833 3 0
27 Ornelas, Elana 82 74 5 3 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Greenwood, Carmyn 26 24 1 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mayo, Eden 53 49 0 4 .925 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Butler, Charley 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wolfe, Jordyn 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Harris, Chardonnay 13 3 9 1 .923 0 10 4 .714 0 0
1 Newman, Maddy 87 52 28 7 .920 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ciaccio, Madison 18 15 1 2 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hudson, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 628 441 161 26 .959 19 20 5 .800 7 0
Opponents 640 448 169 23 .964 20 37 4 .902 2 0


